

Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
 Budget Estimates Hearing 25-29 May 2015


Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet Outcome/Program: Outcome 2: Indigenous
Topic: Indigenous Advisory Council

Senator: Senator the Hon Jan McLucas
Question reference number: 330
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 10 July 2015

Number of pages: 1

Question:

When is the Indigenous Advisory Council funded until?
a. What was the total expenditure for the Indigenous Advisory Council for the 2014-15

financial year?
b. What is the total funding allocated for the 2015-16 financial year?
c. What is the remuneration of the Chair of the Indigenous Advisory Council?

Answer:

The Prime Minister’s Indigenous Advisory Council is funded until 30 June 2017.

a. Total expenditure on 2014-15 is $249,109 (as at 18 June 2015).
b. Total funding currently allocated for 2015-16 is $263,000.
c. Consistent with Remuneration Tribunal Determination 2014/08 the remuneration for the Chair of the Indigenous Advisory Council in 2014-15 is $71,680 p.a. with additional superannuation payments of $17,560.
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